WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 01-47

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment For Alaska Road Builders, In The Amount of
$11,500 for GVC/GGL Street Improvements.

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works DATE: July 16, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: July 23, 2001

SUMMARY: Useable Excavation for this project was in excess of engineer’s estimate
and the amount bid by Alaska Road Builders. Additional funding is needed to
complete the project.

DISCUSSION: Additional excavation was identified in the field and approved by the
project engineer. This contract amendment is needed to pay for a bid item at unit
prices beyond the engineer’s estimate.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ No _X Yes, amount requested: $11,500.00
Funds: 11-55-474-841-17 GVC/GGL LID

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to approve a contract amendment
to Alaska Road Builders, in the amount of $11,500 for GVC/GGL Street Improvements.

e

Reviewed by: SARAH FfALlN, Mayor

Presented to council on /7/92 5/0/

Actiontaken: [TxAgproved [} Denied
other ,

Verified by Y

City of Wasilla CM No. 01-47
Page 1 of 1



